which term shall be deemed to include any Committee including Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee, which the Board has constituted or may constitute to 
exercise its powers, including the powers, conferred by this resolution), to create, offer, 
and grant up to 4,90,000 (Four Lakhs Ninety Thousand only) employee stock options to 
the eligible employees of the Company, determined in terms of ‘Tirupati Fincorp Limited 
Employee Stock Option Plan 2021’, from time to time, in one or more tranches, 
exercisable in aggregate into not more than 4,90,000 (Four Lakhs Ninety Thousand only) 
equity shares of the Company, with each such option would be exercisable for one 
equity share of a face value of Rs.10/- each fully paid-up to be transferred to the option 
grantee on payment of the requisite exercise price of Rs.20/- per Equity share or at price

[...]

The ESOP Scheme will be implemented directly and administered by the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee (“NRC”) of the Company.  

The main features of the ‘Tirupati Fincorp Limited Employee Stock Option Plan 2021’ are as 
under: 

1. Total number of stock 
options to be granted 

4,90,000 (Four Lakhs Ninety Thousand only) Employee Stock 
Options under ‘Tirupati Fincorp Limited Employee Stock 
Option Plan 2021’ would be available for grant to the eligible 
employees of the Company in one or more tranches 
exercisable into not more than 4,90,000 full paid-up Equity